interest on the Holding Company Notes; (ii) contributed $120.0 million to
Mediacom Southeast as a preferred equity capital contribution; and (iii)
contributed $53.5 million to the Western Group in the form of subordinated
loans. Mediacom Southeast and the Western Group used such amounts to repay a
portion of the outstanding principal Indebtedness and related accrued interest
under the revolving credit lines of the respective Subsidiary Credit
Facilities. See "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations--Liquidity and Capital Resources" and "Description
of Other Indebtedness."

   CAPITALIZATION

  The following table sets forth the Company's capitalization as of March 31,
1998: (i) on an actual basis; and (ii) on a pro forma basis after giving
effect to the Series A Notes Offering and the use of the net proceeds
therefrom. This table should be read in conjunction with the Consolidated
Financial Statements and related notes thereto, "Unaudited Pro Forma
Consolidated Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and "Description of Other
Indebtedness" included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

   AS OF MARCH 31, 1998
   --------------------
   ACTUAL PRO FORMA
   ------ ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Long-term debt (including current maturities):
  Mediacom:
   Holding Company Notes..... $ 20.0  $  --
   Senior Notes due 2008.....   --   200.0
  Subsidiaries:
   Southeast Credit Facility(1).....  201.0   81.0
   Western Credit Facility(2).....   90.5   37.0
   Seller Note.....   3.3   3.3
   ------  ------
   Total long-term debt.....  314.8   321.3
Total members' equity(3).....  108.5   108.5
   ------  ------
   Total capitalization..... $423.3  $429.8
   ======  ======

- --------
(1) Pro forma for the Series A Notes Offering, Mediacom Southeast had
   approximately $144.0 million of unused credit commitments, of which
   approximately $130.0 million could have been borrowed by Mediacom
   Southeast and distributed to Mediacom under the most restrictive covenants
   of the Southeast Credit Facility.
(2) Pro forma for the Series A Notes Offering, the Western Group had
   approximately $63.0 million of unused credit commitments, of which
   approximately $54.0 million could have been borrowed by the Western Group

[…]

that the actual adjustments will not differ significantly from the pro forma
adjustments reflected in the pro forma consolidated financial data, the
Company does not believe the difference between actual and pro forma
adjustments will be material to the financial statements at this time. The
purchase price allocations are expected to be finalized by December 31, 1998.

  The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data does not purport to
represent what the Company's results of operations or financial condition
would have actually been or what operations would be if the transactions that
give rise to the pro forma adjustments had occurred on the dates assumed. The
unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data presented below should be read
in conjunction with the audited and unaudited historical financial statements
and related notes thereto of the Company and certain of the Systems and
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations" included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

   25

   MEDIACOM LLC AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF MARCH 31, 1998
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   HISTORICAL  OFFERING   PRO
   COMPANY   ADJUSTMENTS   FORMA
   ---------- -----------  --------

ASSETS:
Cash and equivalents.....  $  1,495   $  --   $  1,495
Subscriber accounts receivable, net.....   4,074   --   4,074
Prepaid expenses and other current assets....   2,639   --   2,639
Inventory.....   1,293   --   1,293
Property, plant and equipment, net.....   179,122   --   179,122
Intangible assets, net.....   242,482   --   242,482
Other assets, net.....   13,858   6,500(a)   20,358
   --------   ------   --------
 Total assets.....  $444,963   $6,500   $451,463
   ========   ======   ========
LIABILITIES AND MEMBERS' EQUITY:
Debt.....  $314,760   $6,500(b)  $321,260
Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....   20,598   --   20,598
Subscriber advance payments and deposits.....   614   --   614
Management fees payable.....   525   --   525
   --------   ------   --------
 Total liabilities.....  $336,497   $6,500   $342,997
   --------   ------   --------
Capital contributions.....  $124,990   $  --   $124,990
Accumulated deficit.....   (16,524)   --   (16,524)
   --------   ------   --------
 Total members' equity.....  $108,466   $  --   $108,466
   --------   ------   --------
 Total liabilities and members' equity.....  $444,963   $6,500   $451,463
   ========   ======   ========

   See Accompanying Notes To Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet.

   26

   MEDIACOM LLC AND SUBSIDIARIES
   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF MARCH 31, 1998
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

  For purposes of determining the pro forma effect of the transactions
described above on the Company's consolidated balance sheet as of March 31,